

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER - Governor RICHARD M. ARMSTRONG - Director LESLIE M. CLEMENT - Administrator DIVISION OF MEDICAID Post Office Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0036 PHONE: (208) 334-6626 FAX: (208) 364-1888

June 24, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL #: 7005 1160 0000 1506 8530

Kayleen Parke, Administrator Downey Care Center LLC P.O. Box 344 Downey, ID 83234

FILE COPY

Dear Ms. Parke:

Based on the state relicensure survey conducted by our staff at Downey Care Center LLC on June 21, 2010, we have determined that the facility failed to provide a safe living environment for a resident who was at risk for elopement.

This core issue deficiency substantially limits the capacity of Downey Care Center LLC to furnish services of an adequate level or quality to ensure that residents' health and safety are safe-guarded. The deficiency is described on the enclosed Statement of Deficiencies.

You have an opportunity to make corrections and thus avoid a potential enforcement action. Correction of this deficiency must be achieved by August 5, 2010. We urge you to begin correction immediately.

After you have studied the enclosed Statement of Deficiencies, please write a Plan of Correction by answering each of the following questions for each deficient practice:

- What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those specific residents/personnel/areas found to have been affected by the deficient practice?
- How will you identify other residents/personnel/areas that may be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action(s) will be taken?
- What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes will you make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur?
- How will the corrective action(s) be monitored and how often will monitoring occur to ensure
 that the deficient practice will not recur (i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into
 place)?
- By what date will the corrective action(s) be completed?

Kayleen Parke, Administrator June 24, 2010 Page 2 of 2

Return the **signed** and **dated** Plan of Correction to us by **July 7, 2010**, and keep a copy for your records. Your license depends upon the corrections made and the evaluation of the Plan of Correction you develop.

You have available the opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an Informal Dispute Resolution (IDR) process. If you disagree with the survey report findings, you may make a written request to the Supervisor of the Residential Assisted Living Program for a Level 1 IDR meeting. The request for the meeting must be made within ten (10) business days of receipt of the statement of deficiencies (July 7, 2010). The specific deficiencies for which the facility asks reconsideration must be included in the written request, as well as the reason for the request for reconsideration. The facility's request must include sufficient information for Licensing & Certification to determine the basis for the provider's appeal. If your request for IDR is received after July 7, 2010, your request will not be granted. Your request must me made in accordance with the IDR process. The IDR request form and the process for submitting a complete request can be found at www.assistedliving.dhw.idaho.gov under the heading of Forms and Information.

Please bear in mind that non-core issue deficiencies were identified on the punch list, a copy of which was reviewed and left with you during the exit conference. The completed punch list form and accompanying proof of resolution (e.g., receipts, pictures, policy updates, etc.) are to be submitted to this office by July 21, 2010.

If, at the follow-up survey, it is found that the facility is not in compliance with the rules and standards for residential care or assisted living facilities, the Department will have no alternative but to initiate an enforcement action against the license held by Downey Care Center LLC.

Should you have any questions, or if we may be of assistance, please call our office at (208) 334-6626.

Sincerely,

JAMIE SIMPSON, MBA, QMRP

Supervisor

Residential Assisted Living Facility Program

JS/sm

Enclosures

PRINTED: 06/22/2010 FORM APPROVED

p.3

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU 13R756		(X2) MULT A BUILDIN B. WING	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	ETED
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	194720	STREET A	DORESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	08/2	21/2010
-	Y CARE CENTER LLC		351 EAS	T CENTER Y, ID 83234			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SCIDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL.	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMP
R 000	Initial Comments			R 000			!
	standard survey cor care/assisted living conducting the surve Donna Henscheid, L	facility. The surveyor ey were:	ential				i
	Team Coordinator Health Facility Surve	уог			C ti f D 000		
!	Maureen McCann, F Health Facility Surve				Correction for R 008 July 6, 2010		
	Abbreviations:	,			. What corrective actions(
	NSA = Negotiated Se RN = Registered Nu				accomplished for those s Residents, personnel, and found to have been affect	l areas	
	16.03.22.520 Protect Care.	Residents from Inac	dequate	R 008	deficient practice? a)Staff will continue the Re-directing the resid		
- 1	The administrator mu procedures are imple residents are free fro	mented to assure th	es and at all		b)Staff will provide stan to the resident with w or elopement tendenc as possible and will no	andering ies as much	
! ! ! !	This Rule is not met Based on observation Interview it was deten provide a safe living e sampled residents (R for elopement. Tha lir	n, record review and mined the facility did invironment to 1 of 1 esident #4) who was	į	5	Administrator. c) Continuing education To each staff member Techniques needed to assistance and redirec	on proper provide tion to the	
i to i fi in	On 6/16/10 at 3:15 Ph o have two sets of do ront entrance. A lock nside the first set of d sulton was pushed, it	uble doors leading in release button was l oors. Once the lock	nto the ocated release		tendencies. Document also be covered in the d)Continuing education Provide to each staff n Related to the beginni	cont. ed. will be nember	,
¦ d	loors to open and an acility. The building h	alarm to sound insid	e the	•	Of the resident with w Or elopement tendence	andering	
u of Fadil	lty Standards				TITLE		6) DATE
RATORY D	NRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTA	TIVE'S SIGN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0144	if confinuation	sheet 1
_ , Onwi	Kaylun;	Var. be		1450	inistruta	7/6/10	

PRINTED: 06/22/2010 FORM APPROVED

	Bureau of Facility Sta	ndards					
s	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	JES (X1) PRI	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA NTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDN B. WING	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) CATE S COMPL	ETED
L.		1	3R756			06/2	21/2010
N	IAME OF PROVIDER OR SU	PPLIER .	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE		
Į	DOWNEY CARE CENT	ERLLC		T CENTER (, ID 83234			
	PRÉFIX (EACH DE	ARY STATEMENT FICIENCY MUST BE ARY OR LSC IDENT	OF DEFICIENCIES E PRECEDED BY FULL IFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN DF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIECT)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	on each wing The east exit release the k with a doorbe door was ope observed acr doors. The n 12 to 15 feet motion detec above the en sign was obs double doors On 6/17/10 al opened by a motion detect noted to soun who had set of Resident #4 v with diagnose An NSA, date behavior secti Staff assists v meat time, cor documentation wandering bel An "Incident R Resident #4 e and was found community me called the facil staff member ' resident back i instruction on i [Resident #4's	and one facing and the north thad a locked ock. The west cell-lype alarm the ned. A mesh fross the right slorth exit had a long that led to tor was observed across the right slorth exit had a long that led to the racerved across the surveyor. After or two or three of. No staff we off the alarm. If the resident of the resident of the resident of the resident naviors. It is a different of the surveyor of the resident of the facility. The report document of close to the report document of the resident of the report document of the report o	cumented under the get on occation [sic]. with Items such as , etc." There was no nt exhibited 16/10, documented eack door (north exit) the street by a mmunity member know she was out. A street to bring the	R 008	2. How will you identify otheresidents/personnel/areamay be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action(s) what corrective action(s) who taken? a) Thru the dementia train staff will understand and be able to assist in identification beginning behaviors in rethat may be related to define and the reporting of any of the ordinary behaviors the facility R.N. b) Dementia training is given twice a year by our facility Our next Dementia Training is scheduled for October 20 (c) All staff have been asked to take the online Dementia class and have it completed by July 31, 2010 (d) Scheduling of Peak alarm the install mag locks on the north double doors. This will increase security to the building and for the residents.	s that i fill ing fying esidents mentia, ut co R.N. g	
	u of Fadlity Standards						

Bureau of Facil

If continuation sheet 2 of 5

Kaylen Souhe

Administrator

Downey Care Ce

PRINTED: 06/22/2010 FORM APPROVED

p.5

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT/FICATION NUMBER: 13R756 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING 06/21/2010 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOWNEY CARE CENTER LLC (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED OMPLETED 06/21/2010 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CCDE 351 EAST CENTER DOWNEY, ID 83234	Bureau	of Facility Standards	i					
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 3 STATE, 2I	STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENT/FICATION NUM		A BUILDN		COMPL	ETED
DOWNEY CARE CENTER LLC Xa 10 PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PREFIX PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PREFIX PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDERS PLANOF CORRECTION PREFIX PRO	NAME OF	DOCUMED OF SIDDIED		STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIÉ CODE	00/2	112010
R 008 Continued From page 2 as encouraged. Staff reports they will try to keep her close to them. One staff assigned at all times." A "Monthly Nursing Assessment," dated 6/4/10, documented the resident "lends to wander but can be redirected." "Resident Notes" documented the following: "2/18/10 - Resident was "very busy walking the halls, organizing her room. Voices her opinion about going home." "3/18/10 - "See incident report on [Resident #4's name] walk." "4/6/10 - The resident "walks and valks and walks" and is a "pleasant little lady when she has things to keep her busy." "5/2/1/10 - The resident was "very restless" and "concerned about going home" from 10:00 PM to 5:30 AM. "5/2/1/10 - The resident had "paced and worried for the last two nights." She was "walting for her kids to come take her home." "6/15/10 - Resident #4 was "very agitated today and yesterday. She vent outside trying to leave multiple times. She's worried her family docent't know where she is, among other things. She seems to have calmed down a little bit but continues to try to leave." On 6/17/10 at 8:50 AM, a random resident stated Resident #4 "got out the back ramp. She went by my window and (caregiver's name) went out to get her. She vasn't gone very long."			,	351 EAST	CENTER	04.7 2 , 2.7 0002		
as encouraged. Staff reports they will try to keep her close to them. One staff assigned at all times." A "Monthly Nursing Assessment," dated 6/4/10, documented the resident "tends to wander but can be redirected." "Resident Notes" documented the following: "2/18/10 - Resident was "very busy walking the halls, organizing her room. Voices her opinion about going home." "3/18/10 - "See incident report on [Resident #4's name] 'walk." "4/6/10 - The resident "walks and walks and walks and walks and it is a "pleasant little lady when she has things to keep her busy." "5/21/10 - The resident was "very resiless" and "concerned about going home" from 10:00 PM to 5:30 AM. "5/25/10 - The resident had "paced and worried for the last two nights." She was "waiting for her kids to come take her horne." "6/15/10 - Resident #4 was "very agitated today and yesterday. She went outside trying to leave multiple times. She's worried her family doesn't know where she is, among other things. She seems to have calmed down a little bit but continues to try to leave." On 6/17/10 at 8:50 AM, a random resident stated Resident #4 "got out the back ramp. She went by my window and [caregivor's name] went out to get her. She wasn't gone very long."	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUSY BE PRECEDED BY F		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
get her. She wasn't gone very long."		as encouraged. State her close to them. Of times." A "Monthly Nursing documented the rescan be redirected." "Resident Notes" do "2/18/10 - Resident halls, organizing her about going home." *3/18/10 - "See incident halls, organizing her about going home." *3/18/10 - "See incident halls, organizing her about going home." *4/6/10 - The resident hings to keep her but hings to keep her but "concerned about go 5:30 AM. *5/25/10 - The resident her and yesterday. She woultiple times. She's know where she is, a seems to have calmed continues to try to lead on 6/17/10 at 8:50 All Resident #4 "got out it."	Assessment," dated 6 sident "tends to wande becomented the following was "very busy walking room. Voices her oplifient report on [Resident "walks and walks are asant little lady when susy." ent was "very restless" bing home" from 10:00 ent had "paced and wo is." She was "waiting four home." 44 was "very agitated to worried her family doe mong other things. She down a little bit but have."	g: g the nion ht #4's and PM to wried or her coday eave esn't e	R 908	3. What measures will be or what systemic charmake to ensure that the practice does not rectarally we reviewed at state our June 23rd meet the staff are to visite who is entering & left by Peak alarm was confluent 18th, 2010 to start Illation of new rectain the north double does and complete of the double doors do the facility July 6th, 2010 to ins	e put into place nges will you the deficient ur? off meeting on ing, that when one bell (alarmoly acknowledge eaving the build ntacted on schedule a lowney Care Cerin a bid for the mag locks for loors. om Peak Alarmonter on June 2 d an assessment. Downey Care of June 24, 2010 to schedule to the week of	ding. nter 2 nd
	au of Facil	·	one very long."	(150	310	5154	lf earthursth:	t sheet 3 of 5

Kaylus Sake

Administrator

7/6/10

Downey Care Ce

PRINTED: 06/22/2010 FORM APPROVED

ND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIDENTIFICATION N	IER/CLIA UMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING		(X3) DATE SI COMPLE — 06/2	TED 1/2010
		13R756	DIRECT AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			CENTER	,,,,,,,		
DOWNE	CARE CENTER LLO		DOWNEY	, ID 83234			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	TO A OLD DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEDED B SC IDENTIFYING INFORK	IY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
R 008	Resident #4 "got or caregiver stated throut" of the facility in the front door was stated slaff were in stay around the kittle eye on Resident #4 "always possible" to required assistancin the rooms at the alarms could not be On 6/17/10 at 12:3 were observed talk taking Resident #4 the random resident me to take her for On 6/18/10 at 8:30 was unaware Resident et alarms on Con 6/18/10 at 9:10 stated, "If I had king administrator's nat door." She further discussed with the key pad alarms on On 6/18/10 at 9:10 she had discussed doors, like the one the building. The aplans they had for resident had not had the "Stop" signs had on 6/21/10 at 10:50 stated "She has on	5 AM, a caregiver sutside" on 6/15/10. The resident had also to days prior to 6/1. The proposition of the common area of the wing the end of the wing the heard. O PM, two random of the common of the common area of the common of the	"gotten 5, because e caregiver to keep an as not esidents staff were s, the residents a walk and ig, one of would like stated she red out of r10. She ushed on that e had or getting nem. stor stated set of oth wings of state what stated the tside and dil now. giver rest time !	R 008	4. How will the correcti monitored and how o occur to ensure that practice will not recupility assurance printo place)? a) Staff will check on concern, every 15 awake and 30 minuntil the new map of the incident of concern, or member will compare will be above was primare will be concerned by the control of the incident will be reported by the incident, by the control of the administrator.	often will monitor the deficient or (i.e., what ogram will be put the resident in minutes, while naminutes, while naminutes, while naminutes, while naminutes, while naminutes, while naminutes are instant on the check of the staff e in and provide another staff e in and provide ance with the ru. It into action tion started resulting resident ted to the State wenty-for hours the administrator	led. if ght, done.
	cility Standards			6699	N33111	If continu	ation sheet 4
ATE FOR		dies Sara	le	Ad	menistratol	7/6	10

PRINTED: 06/22/2010 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1					
AND PLAY OF CORRECTION	(X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NO	R/CL'A MBER:	A. BURUDI		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
	13R756		B. WENG		06/2	1/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DOWNEY CARE CENTER LLO	c	351 EAST DOWNEY,				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE FRECEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING REFORMA	FVLL !	ID PREFIX TAG	PROMDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHQULD BE	(25) COUPLE DATE
R 008 Continued From pa	ige 4	1	R 008			
they put her on and down."	other med and she ha	s calmed				
250.14 for not proven environment for restacility's evidence of into a security system. However, on 3/16/1 place, Resident #4 two other occasions. The facility failed to potential harm by x	illity was cited at IDAF iding a secure interfor idents with dementia firesolution included from that has a key pad 0, with the current syeloped from the facility got outside unsupen protect Resident #41 of providing a safe livialiure resulted in inad	The checking " stem in y and on vised. Tom		(Refer to #1-5 of plan pages 1-4	of correct	ions)
i			ļ		į	
		i	1			
			ł		-	
İ		İ	i			
					į	
i Ł			- 1		:	
		i			ļ	
!		ļ				
					 ;	
u of Facility Standards					. :	
E FORM		1005	No	13[11	If continuation	sheel 50
Baylo	en Bank	2	Ai	din nistrator	7/	1/10



MEDICAID L & C - RALF PROGRAM P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0036 (208) 334-6626 fax: (208) 364-1888

ASSISTED LIVING Non-Core Issues Punch List

Date Signed

Facility Name	Physical Address	Phone Numbe	r	
Areney Core Hinder	301 E. Cade T.	8	17-56	83
Administrator	City	ZIP Code		
Kanteen Parker	Brancy	8	12454	
Survey Team Leader	Survey Type	Survey Date		THE STREET STREE
DAMA- Muchanic	Thatail	1 2/	hin By	ς, γ
NON-CORE ISSUES			,	
# 16.03.22	DESCRIPTION		DATE RESOLVED	L&C USE
1 215.01 She administratar	did not authorize in writing of de	esionee		43/10 D
	Asence I	1		
2 225 The facility did no	1 develop a behrur in managemen	of Diane		93/W9H
fal Resident #	Is glovement.			
3 250.10 She water tempe	ratures on both ends of facility			\$3/1001
exceeded 126.				• (
4 305.04 The mility murse	did not make Accommendation to I	he		43/10D
administrator regi	arding Resident #15 difficulty su	allowing		
and increased in	es al with lating.			
5 305.05 The facility nurse	, ded not conduct a review of D	KUTOUS		8/3/109
	to reposition Resident #2 every	2 hours		1 1
6 16 8 310,018 The carequer de	d not watch a randon resident	take		8/3/10 8
his midlications	eand began to ship			
7 310.04 e Payahatropia mid	ration Reviews were not conducted or	n Residen	£	93/10
# Band 4's medica				
Q 220.01 NSA = 4100 1 10144	adatade de restant to he redeals	Anenilia.		83/10 Q

Response Required Date

Signature of Facility Representative



MEDICAID L & C - RALE PROGRAM P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0036 (208) 334-6626 fax: (208) 364-1888

ASSISTED LIVING Non-Core Issues Punch List

Facility Name	Physical Address	Phone Number
Lowney Care Center	351 E. Center	897-5683
Administrator	City	ZIP Code
Kayleen Parke	Downey	83234
Survey Team Leader	Survey Type	Survey Date
Donna Henscheid	Standard	6/21/10

ΓEM #	RULE # 16.03.22	DESCRIPTION	DATE RESOLVED	L&C USE
8	Cord	needs. i.e: Resident #1's mobility transferring & sating.		
		Resident + 2's repositioning mer ds. Resident 3's I	_	
		eating tolleting Etransferring. Rendert 4's		
		befatiars.		
9	335.03	Lacitity staff did not wash hands when changing gloves		\$300
		and did that always change gloves in between care		[4.1
		tasks.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10.	350 · Ú			8/3/109
		and written report with 30 days of each invident.		1 1
//	350.07	who facility did not report Kindent +45 elopement		8/3/10
		to Beensing and Certification.		
			<u> </u>	
2	450 .	The facility did not meet the standards of the Idaho		8/3/109
		Food ode. Sie attached Food Inspiction Kepart.		
		(Per sidaho Mod Code a response / Larrection is		
spons	e Required Date	Signature of Facility Representative	Date Signed	
7/:	21/10		-	



MEDICAID L & C - RALF PROGRAM P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0036 (208) 334-6626 fax: (208) 364-1888 ASSISTED LIVING Non-Core Issues Punch List

Facility Name	Physical Address	Phone Number
Downey Care Center	351 E. Center	897-5683
Administrator	City	ZIP Code
Kny leen Parke	Downey	83234
Survey Team Leader	Survey Type	Survey Date
Donna Henscheid	Standard	6/3///0

Donna He	enscheid	Standard		6/31/	10
NON-CORE ISSUES					
TEM RULE # 16.03.22		DESCRIPTION		DATE RESOLVED	L&C USE
13 451.02 SM	acks were not o	Stered in between	malso		8309
14 600.06 a She	e administrato	I did not schedule	e sufficien	_	83/09
stap	I during all hor	us to provide the r	earlined		11
2/10	reson Casuslan	a with transfers	Her Residen	_	
#2	and 3				
15 711.04 The	staff did not doe	ument Resident 3:	srefusal		8/3/10 0
of p	meals. not				1
16. 711.08. b RThe	stap did nonsis	tently decurrent wh	en they had		8/3/10R
Phor	rde assistance	with medications (ma)	My how in MAK	35)	7 -
17 711.11 She	stoff did not da	cument the recion	the medical	(1)0	8/3/100
were	refund.				
<u> </u>					
esponse Required Date Signature	of Facility Representative		-	Date Signed	
7/21/10					

HEALTH & WELFARE

Food Establishment Inspection Report

Food Protection Program, Office of Epidemiology

450 West State Street, Boise, Idaho 8370	2 208-334-5938	Critical_Violat	ons	Good Retail Pra	ctices
		# of Risk Factor	esseri U	# of Retail Practice	
Establishment Name (acc. Cercle	Rayleen Parke	Violations	<u>.</u>	Violations	
Address C Analysis		# of Repeat	λg	# of Repeat	
35/ E. Center of	City Sarah 832-34	Violations	<u>~</u>	Violations	—
County Estab# EHS/SUR.#	Inspection time: Travel time!	Score	<u>F</u>	Score	—
Inspection Type: Risk Category:	Follow-Up Report: OR On-Site Follow-Up:	A score greater than	3 Med	A score greater than	6 Med
STANDAILD HIGH	Date:	or 5 High-risk = ma on-site reinspection		or 8 High-risk = man	datory
Items marked are violations of Idaho's Food Code	, IDAPA 16.02.19, and require correction as noted.	on-site remspection		on-site reinspection	
	<u>_</u> <u>_</u>				
	ND INTERVENTIONS (Idaho Food Code ap		n parentl	neses)	
T	he letter to the left of each item indicates that item's state	s at the inspection			

	Demonstration of Knowledge (2	2-102)		COS	R	etter.	- 1	Potenti	ally H	azardous Food Time/Temperature	cos	R
V(II)	1. Certification by Accredited Program or A					Y N (N/O)N	πİ			ig, time and temperature (3-401)		╗
Y(N)	Course; or correct responses; or compliant	ce with C	Code	_		Y N NO N				hot holding (3-401)		
F***	Employee Health (2-201)					Y (N)N/O N	/A	17. Cooling	(3-40	3)	M	
Y'(N)	2. Exclusion, restriction and reporting			П		Y N (N/O, N	/A	18. Hot Ho	lding (3-501)		
	Good Hyglenic Practices				_	Y N (N/O N	/A	19. Cold H	olding	(3-501)		
N (Y)	3. Eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use	<u> </u>				(Y) N N/O N	ſΑ	20. Date m	arking	and disposition (3-501)		
N(Y)N	4. Discharge from eyes, nose and mouth (Y N N/O(N	À	21.Time as	a pub	lic health control (procedures/records)		
	Control of Hands as a Vehicle of Con	taminat	ion			-	_	(3-501)			+	
Y(N)	5. Clean hands, properly washed	1-1	-11			Y N N/O N/	'A	00.0		Consumer Advisory	+	
(Y) N	6. Bare hand contact with ready-to-eat food (3-301)	is/exem	ption			Y N (N/A)		(3-603)	ner ao	visory for raw or undercooked food		
Y) N	7. Handwashing Facilities (5-203 & 6-301)								Highly	Susceptible Populations		
the state of the s	Approved Sources					(Y)N N/O N	/Δ			oods used, avoidance of		
(Y) N	8. Food obtained from approved source (3	101 & 3	-201)	0)	$\stackrel{\sim}{+}$	pronibi	ea 100	ds (3-801)	╀	_
(Y) N	9. Receiving temperature / condition (3-20)			а		1 3 N. WA	+	04 4 4 3 3 5 1	(Chemical (2.002.40)	+	
YN	10. Records: shellstock tags, parasite dest	ruction,		a		Y N N/A	+			proved, unapproved (3-202.12) ces properly identified, stored, used		
	required HACCP plan (3-202 & 3-203)			_	\vdash	YN		(7-101 thro	uostan uoh 7-	301)		
ZV) NI NVA	Protection from Contaminati 11. Food segregated, separated and protection		0001			-210	寸			nce with Approval Procedures	+	
(Y) N N/A	Food segregated, separated and protect Food contact surfaces clean and saniti.	<u> </u>	102}			Y N(N/A)	寸			rith variance and HACCP plan (8-201)		╗
Y (N) N/A	(4-5, 4-6, 4-7)	zeu		a		*10.00						
(Y))N	13. Returned / roservice of food (3-306 & 3	-801)						ı compliane	e	N = no, not in compliance		
(Ÿ)N	14. Discarding / reconditioning unsafe food	(3-701)		O				observed		N/A = not applicable		
- 12	•					COS=	= Coi	rrected on-s	ite] = C6	R= Repeat violation OS or R		
3 0.0												
Item/Lo		em/Loca	ation		Temp	Item/Lo	cati	on	┿	Temp Item/Location		Temp
MACALL /ILL	178more/ 165,9								_			
Christy shu	din 163.1											
refrig code	Edduring night											
	•	G	OOD R	ETAIL	PRACTIC	ES (⊠= not in com	plla	nce)				
_				_								$\overline{}$
	_	cos	R				co	SR			cos	R
[] 27 Use of ic	e and nasteurized enns		-		34. Food	I contamination		_		42 Food utensils/in-use	-	-
	e and pasteurized eggs			0		I contamination) 🗆	0 0	42. Food utensils/in-use		ū
28. Water so	ource and quantity	a	<u> </u>		35. Equi	pment for temp.] [a	43. Thermometers/Test strips		<u> </u>
□ 28. Water so □ 29. Insects/re	ource and quantity odents/animals			+	35. Equi] [ū
□ 28. Water so □ 29. Insects/re	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces; constructed,	a	<u> </u>		35. Equi control 36. Pers	pment for temp.			a	43. Thermometers/Test strips		<u> </u>
28. Water so 29. Insects/ru 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces; constructed,				35. Equi control 36. Perso 37. Food	oment for temp. onal cleanliness I labeled/condition			<u> </u>	43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths		
28. Water so 29. Insects/nu 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow				35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage		
28. Water so 29. Insects/ru 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal				35. Equipontrol 36. Perso 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw	oment for temp. onal cleanliness I labeled/condition It food cooking				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities		
28. Water so 29. Insects/ru 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow				35. Equicontrol 36. Perso 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods		
28. Water so 29. Insects/n 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g Installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools				35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities age and refuse				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities		
28. Water so 29. Insects/ru 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g Installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools				35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods		
28. Water so 29. Insects/ru 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g Installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools				35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities age and refuse				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods		
28. Water so 29. Insects/n 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage 33. Sinks cor	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces; constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools OBSE	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O			35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities age and refuse ACTIONS (CONTINU		ON NEXT P		43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods		
28. Water so 29. Insects/n 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage 33. Sinks cor	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools OBSE				35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities age and refuse				43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods 49. Other		
28. Water so 29. Insects/n 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Plumbing prevention 32. Sewage 33. Sinks cor	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools OBSE	Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q			35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities age and refuse ACTIONS (CONTINU		Date	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods 49. Other		
28. Water so 29. Insects/n 30. Food and cleanable, us 31. Prevention 32. Sewage 33. Sinks cor	ource and quantity odents/animals d non-food contact surfaces: constructed, se g installed; cross-connection; back flow and waste water disposal ntaminated from cleaning maintenance tools OBSE	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O			35. Equipontrol 36. Persi 37. Food 38. Plant 39. Thaw 40. Toilet 41. Garb disposal	pment for temp. onal cleanliness I tabeled/condition I food cooking ving I facilities age and refuse ACTIONS (CONTINU		ON NEXT P	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	43. Thermometers/Test strips 44. Warewashing facility 45. Wiping cloths 46. Utensils & single-servico storage 47. Physical facilities 48. Specialized processing methods 49. Other		



Pstablishment Name

DATABASE BASE STATES ASSESSED AND THE TREE

HEALTH & WELFARE

Food Establishment Inspection Report

Food Protection Program, Office of Epidemiology 450 West State Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 208-334-5938

Address St. County Estab# EHS/SUR# License Permit#
OBSERVATIONS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS (Continuation Sheet)
(1) The 2 rarequers on duly were proporing lunch. They
Stated thur hadnor received I had Took Code it amin I sun
they were his a at the history Both demind ever telling
John Unowing parrect cooking Jampera Jules, Contin Jengeralles
or times. Justher they were por printier with exclusion or
reporter, proper frod Contact surfles chaning and
When asked when they should wear gloses while Northing,
Meparing and serving bod, they both replied, " gil of the time."
16/10 - received evidence of correction on this date. D. Kenscher.
<u> </u>
Dest- caregivers orderly were not purse of exclusion or reporter
Albustements.
7/4/10 Received surdence of correction on this date. D. Henscheid
3) Born parequiers on du sex were observed not changing groves fail
Time they assisted residents get to the dining builde themse-
July for the Rischer, nor he holen assister residentes with med-
Icohim, then redurning to the Kitchen, Both General also we de
placemed to net always which thee chand whicher changing stores.
Compression for the state of th
7/10/10 - Par de que la man al agresant is an thought (1) Ylangha (1)
19410 NESCONER WARREST ON AND ON AND ON AND CONTRACTOR
·
De la la la la la la la la la la la la la
TINDEL CONQUETS WERE NOT UNDER MY STEPHEN MESSAGE NAME NAME OF THE
Way (- XInspices, goniza alguarer was a see, or " I gill the din
With with first flow one Block on, Out I (Ut more fold ha) muit.
7/14/10-Kerwed widence of correction, D. Henscher d.
D) U large fot of Chileen Soug Meffeed on night Shift (vas)
Person in Charge Date Inspector Date Date
Muse A Mille - 17/1/210
CFP00-02-02



Person in Charge

Food Establishment Inspection Report

			<i>/</i> }
Establishment Name	Care Carter	Operator / Carl Common	19 Kinner
Address C.	Person ST	Downey	83234
County Estab#	EHS/SUR.#	License Permit #	

Lington and Commission which was a "20" to seek" of section in the Section of the

OBSERVA	TIONS AND CORRECTI	VE ACTIONS (Continua	tion Sheet)	
Served at 103.1 degrees a	1 1235	la -tila	next allemon	grangest spring
Soun was to be used for	- deina	That en	next afternoon	· ///\
	ystell.			
CON Soup Mountain	gocar.			
	<u> </u>			
Thems 1-4 require	MAROLIA	m with	- 100loys. Exil	, d >
1 1 mp 100 11 11 100 11	- lowerd	-100 11GI	. 11"	W 1 20112 ·
The Morbote Witchen will		10000000	ed ma pitt 10.	4 1 6 4
Jolland Clark Line		unaya		<i>F</i>
The same of				
 	=			
			_	
		-		
				v
		_		
ę.				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Person in Charge	Date	Inspector	1 1/	Date